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Part D Marriag; an• se aration 
12. Date and place of marriage  on your 

marriage certificate (day/ month / year) 
Pass E F — Ditove 

1.3. Full names of both patties as they appear on 
the marriage certificate 

-•,.X 14.  Date of separation (day/ month/ year} 
Page F - Dims Kt 

15a. At the date of separation, did you regard the 
marriage as over? 
Page F -awn Kt 

15b. If you answered no to question 15(a), on 
what date did you regard the marriage as 
over? (day/ month / year) 

16a. Since the date of separation, have you and 
your spouse lived together in the same 
home but not as husband and wife? 

16b. If you answered yes to question 16(a), give 
dates of each period you and your spouse 
lived together in the same home after 
separation. (day/ month / yew) 
If relying on any period outlined here as part of the 
12 months separation, go to PaeF —Disarm Kit 

17a. Since the date of separation, have you and 
your spouse lived together as husband and 
wife? 

17b. If you answered yes to question 17(a), give 
dates of each period you and your spouse 
lived together as husband and wife. 
(day/ month/ yeas) 
If relying on any period outlined here as pan of the 
12 months separation, go to Page G — Ditanzla 

18. Do you think it is likely that you and your 
spouse will live together again as husband 
and wife? 
If yes, go to Page G -Darn fa 

19. At the date of filing this application, is it less 
than two years since you married? 
If yes, go to Page G — Drum Krt 

Date 
Town/city 
Country 

Husband 

3° / 3 /Ict% *.. 

DeRsem 7iPariresS Pitt- 00‘ear-4Itio 
Wife TolccauciaAm cetAct._ PraiRCe 

Dace

Husband 
Wife 

(Z'Yes 0 No 
Q'Yes 0 No 

Husband 
Wife 

Date / / 
Date / / 

0 Yes gfNo 

From 
to 
From 
to 

/ / 
/ / 
/ / 
/ / 

❑ Yes EN° 

From 
to 
From 
to 

/ / 
/ / 
/ / 
/ / 

Yes ErNo 

• Yes YNo 
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CA: PRuce_IRT-i - Mei Rimuc, lot- mor-46- - 
"rt.),Nrr NAMES 

..h
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Myles Pearce (Port Pixie) 
131 Ellen Street 
Port Pine SA 5540 
Telephone: 
Facsimi
Email 
VVebsite: www.century2 I .com.au/portpirie 

Dear Darren and Jacqueline, 

RE: 

* 7 Ma 2002 

It's hard to believe that 9 months have gone by since the settlement of 

your new home and we are writing to see if everything is going well for 

you. It always takes a while to fully unpack and settle in and trust now 

you feel the house you bought has become the home you wanted. 

As c client of CENTURY 21 Pixie Properties, you are important to us and 

we would like to offer any assistance we can, not only to yourself, but 

to anyone you may refer to us. I trust you have received our recent 

Newsletter and hope you found it informative. 

We are always striving to improve our "Customer Service" and are 

constantly resetting our goals as we endeavour to be someone you 

would like to do business with again. 

Once again, thank you for allowing us to assist you, please call when 

we may again be of service and have a wonderful, safe, happy and 

healthy year. 

Best wishes, 
CENTURY 21 Pine Properties 

4  Nathian Jeffries 
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REAL ESTATE 
*3(d.Ctioo)- 

D & J McDiarmid 

ABN 87 100 064 640 
Phone: I 
162 Ellen Street, Port Pirie S.A 

Dear Darren and Jacki 

7k-
Phil Lavis MRE 

anager 

EAL ESTA 

Mobile 
Office: 

Fax: 

162 Ellen Street, Port Pirie S 
www.lavisrealestate.<

Email: 

Thankyou for selecting Lavis Real Estate to market the property situated at 109 French Street 
Port Pirie SA.  You can rest assured that we will do everything possible to ensure that this 
property is sold for the best possible price. 

Please find following a Sales Agency Agreement. If you could initial all pages on the bottom 
right hand corner where indicated and a full signature on page 7 of 8. 

Please keep a copy for your records and forward the original back to our office. 

As soon as we receive this form we can then start marketing your property and hopefully we 
are successful in a quick sale for you. 

If you wish to discuss any matter regarding the sale or any thing in relation to your Real Estate 
needs please feel free to contact me at any time. 

Regards 

4 Phil Lavis 4 
MANAGER 
Ph 0407397079 all hours 

1 1 11111 1 

REISA 
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a 
n 

APPROVED BY 771E REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INC 
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF REISA MEMBERS 

SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT 
(RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY) 

Real Estate InPilule of South 
AosUslia Incofpcoaled 
O Copyright 14/10,2002 
Fenn No. 1110 

The Vendor appoints the Agent and the Agent accepts the appointment to effect a sale of the Property upon the terms and conditio 
set out below. 

‘5t, SCHEDULE 

The Vendor(s)  

Telephone: (Work:)   (Home:) Facsimile:  

The Property 

L.G.A. 

The Agent  

Address 

Telephone NM= Facsimile 

Type and Term of Agency: The Agency shall be: 

a sole agency from the date of this Agreement until 0  the . /  , (inclusive), or 

the conclusion of --- days after-the-auction; 
and shall thereafter be a general agency; until terminated by either party by giving notice in writing to the other party. 

EJ a general agency, until terminated by Citber Party by giving notice in *riling to the other party. 

Manner of Sale: The Property shall be offered for sale: 

0 by private treaty, at the price of $ , '  or such other price as the Vendor may specify in writing; or 

0 by public auction. to he held -1-1 afthenrciperty, or  at 

on  , at   with the t acr ye price being as-specified in writing by the Vendor prior to the auction. 

Preferred settlement period: 0  days, or 0  
Previous agency: 0 Not applicable 

0 Property previously listed for sale with - 

0 has been terminated, or 0 will forthwith be terminated by the Vendor. 

The Included Chattels: 0 Not applicable All €1 built-in furniture 0 window treatments & fittings 

O fixed floor coverings '0 light finings 0 
0 Consumer Credit Chattels  

The Excluded Chattels: 0 Not applicable All 0 Vendor's 0 Tenant's 0 personal effects & chattels 

❑ loose floor coverings and furniture ❑  

EFTA00268196
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SncL of NOG SE . )CuNTI r ; 9 1:DOC& 

RE 
APPROVED BY THE REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INC 

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF REISA MEMBERS 

SALES AGENCY AGREEMENT 
(RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY) 

Page I of 8 

Red Estate Institute of South 
Australia Incosporaled 
C CoPYriths 14/1012032 
Form No. 1110 

The Vendor appoints the Agent and the Agent accepts the appointment to effect a sale of the Property upon the terms and conditions 
set out below. 

SCHEDULE 

The Vendor(s) .  e. m  D j ay—re-); Qi 

(YJC-Cill C(r' rr-); d   he 
 A.B.N. 

Telephone: (Work:)  (Home:) (Mobile:) I 'Facsimile:  

 a 

The Property 1111111111111 
ar L.O.A. 

The Agent  Word Ie. Co Reci I as , e . 

Address nO FIchevnet 
P • P. 

Telephone   Facsimile: 

Ty and Term of Agency: The Agency shall be: , j

a

a 

sole agency from the date of this Agreement until 0 the   nclusive), or 

O the conclusion of   days after the auction; 

and shall thereafter be a general agency, until terminated by either party by giving notice in writing to the other party. 

O a general agency, until terminated by either party by giving notice in writing to the other party. 

Mapper of Sale: The Property shall be offered for sale: 4F,Q63,10040 irt c

er by private treaty, at the price of St or such other price as the Vendor may specify in writing; nr 

O by public auction, to be held O at the property, or O at 

on  / / , at  with the reserve price being as specified in writing by the Vendor prior to the auction. 

Preferred settlement period: O  days, or O  (R.r Plerzert.,≤21 ., 

Previous agency: O i ot applicable 

el eProperty previously listed for sale with  L Ce.J i S 1. -.S.,;;;70 

cSas been terminated, or O will forthwith be terminated by the Vendor. 

The Included Chattels: O Not applicable All (2 built-in furniture 121(vindow treatments & fittings 

piked floor coverings O/light fittings O 

O Consumer Credit Chattels  Nilo 

The Excluded Chattels: O Not applicable All a(entior's O Tenant's gi‘ersonal effects & chattels 

loose floor coverings and furniture O 

EFTA00268197



Sow ZSUL-1/47/ C9  O - SOURCE or SOS FONDINCI , 

WARDLE 
to. 

17 July 200)

J McDlaarmld 

'A division of ABB Grain' 
ABN 59 084 962 130 

Real Estate Services 

Dear Jackie, 

Re: 

Congratulations on the sale of your property through Wardle Co Pty Ltd. 

Your settlement date is set for 8/08/08.  It is important for you to understand the 
process worn now until s-attre-ment that verything goes smoothly for you. Should the 

settlement date change for any reason your conveyancer, Boylan & Co should be in 
contact with you, to ensure that you know exactly what is happening. 

Settlement is a formal process that is conducted at the Lands Title Office between your 
and the purchaser's conveyancers whereby the legal paperwork is exchanged and 
change of ownership is formally recognized. Settlement is booked by your conveyancer 
and you will need to contact your conveyancer to confirm the time that settlement will 
take place. We do require the keys for the property to be dropped at our office by 
11.00am on settlement day. However, until settlement is complete we will not 
handover the keys to the new owner. You will receive a call from your conveyancer to 
advise you that settlement has occurred. If there are any changes to these standard 
arrangements we will be in contact with you. 

We trust you have been happy with the service you have received from Wardle Co Pty 
Ltd and hope that we can be of assistance to you and your family in the future. Should 
there be anything further you require, please do not hesitate to contact our office on 
8633 4555. 

Yours incerely, 

Sean Manfleld 
Property Consultant 

PORT PIRIE 
90 Florence Street 
Port Pine SA 5540 
Phone 
Facsimi 

CRYSTAL BROOK 
Cnr. Brands & Bowman Streets 

Crystal Br k SA 5 
Poona 

Facsimile 

ROXBV DOWNS 
Phone IS 

KIMBA 
30 High Street 

et, re.. 
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4 
Page 105 of 116 

23/07/2008 
10:15:55 AM 

CfriPu,yfritg‘ii. cOSLoc !'CS - 
N;sif•t--SS PLAN) 1r4 PROCRER;S 

Port Pilule Community Centre Inc 
28 Symonds Street 

PORT PIRIE 
SA 5540 

Payroll Advice 

1/07/2007 To 30/06/2008  u-A 

reENCH crReer 

6 t Nc-A Ler 

Page 1 

Port Plrie Community Centre Inc 
A.B.N.: 

Jacqueline McDermaid 
Pay Frequency: Twice a Month 
Pay Period: 22103/2008 To 5/04/2008 
Hourly Rate: $17.50 
Employment Classification: Cleaner 'even 
Superannuation Fund: 

niscription 

Base Hourly 

Hours Calc. Rate 

Port pirie Community Centre Inc 
A.B.N.:

Jacqueline McDermaid 
Pay Frequency: Twice a Month 
Pay Period: 14/05/2008 To 29/05/2008 
Hourly Rate: $17.60 
Employment Classification: 
Superannuation Fund: 

Description 

Base Hourly 

Amount 

2 $17.75 $35.50 

• 
Cleaner levell 

Hours Calc. Rate 

Port Ride Community Centre. Inc 
.N.: 

Jacqueline McDermald 
Pay Frequency: Twice a Month 
Pay Period: 30/05/2008 To 13/06/2008 

Hourly Rate: S17.50 
Employment Classification: 
Superannuation Fund: 

Description 

Base Hourly 

Amount 

2.167 $18.151 $35.00 

Cleaner levell 

Port Piri - Community Centre Inc 

A.B.N.: 

Hours Calc. Rate 

2 $17.50 

Jacqueline McDermaid 
Pay Frequency: Twice a Month 

Pay Period: 1110612008 To 25/0612008 

Hourly Rate: $17.50 
Employment Classification: 
Superannuation Fund: 

Cleaner levell 

Amount 

$35.00 

Cheque No: 565 
Payment Date: 4/04/2008 

Gross Pay: $35.50 
Net Pay: S35.50 

YTD Type 

$140.50 Wages 

Cheque No: 587 
Payment Date: niosnoes 

Gross Pay: $35.00 
Net Pay: $35.00 

YTD Type 

5140.50 Wages 

Cheque No:• 593 
Payment Date: 13/08/2008 

Gross Pay: $35.00 
Net Pay: $35.00 

YTD Type 

$140.50 Wages 

Cheque No: 600 
Payment Date: 25/06/2008 

Gross Pay: $35.00 
Net Pay: $36.00 

Descriotion Hours Calc. Rate Amount YTD Type 

EFTA00268199



of 116 

/23/07/2008 
/ 10:16:56 AM 

Port Pi& Community Centre Inc 

Payroll Advice 

.1/07/2007 To 30/06/2008 

Port Pine Community Centre Inc 
A.B.N.: 

Jacqueline McDennald 
Pay Frequency: Twice a Month 
Pay Period: 11/06/2008 To 26/06/2008 
Hourly Rate: 617.60 
Employment Classification: 
Superannuation Fund: 

Description 
Base Hourly 

Cleaner limit 

Hours Calc. Rate Amount 
2.167 $16.151 $35.00 

Page 2 

Cheque No: 600 
Payment Date: 25/06/2008 

Gross Pay: $35.00 
Net Pay: $36.00 

YTD Type 
$140.50 Wages 

EFTA00268200



Centrelink - Customer Confirmation cService - Income Statement Page 2 of 3 

Page 115 of 116 

emeLey mEni iNcemf 2co - Q0c -73 . 

Ott Lc IN% Recerrte WM ) Dtrocir s -eon;  

Deductions from payment 

Payment type Deduction 

Newstart Allowance Debt Repayment 

Future regular entitlements and payments 

Amount Date last 
paid 

$20.00 24 Jul 2008 

Payment type Amount Date to be
 

paid 
Date of grant 

Family Tax Benefit Part A $151.34 08 Aug 2008 01. Jul 2000 

; ($151.34)* 

• Family Tax Benefit Part B $44.94 08 Aug 2008 01 Jul 2000 

($44.94)* 

Newstart Allowance $463.72 07 Aug 2008 ( 05 Apr 2004 

GST Component $9.08 07 Aug 2008 05 Apr 2007 

Pharmaceutical Allowance $5.80 07 Aug 2008 05 Apr 2007 

Note: Future entitlements and payments are based on information currently supplied to 

Centrellnk. This information is provisional and is therefore subject to change. 

*These payments, in brackets, are current legislated maximum entitlements. In some cases the 

payments reported will be different to the amounts actually received. 

Future irregular payments 

There are no future irregular payments to report. 

Details of income (not including Centrelink payments) 

Income type 

)I61 Casual Earnings - 1-,E.Nrrest_ c uits‘ic 

t 

Financial Investment Income 

Maintenance Income 

Details of assets 

Asset type 

Cash/Investments/Savings 

Household and Personal Effects 

Motor Vehicle, Boat and Caravan 

Amount Frequency 
Date of 
effect 

pelAs -iph4 •-•-r $559.00 Income For (23 Jul 2008 ) 

' One Period 

$0.48 Annually 20 Mar 2008 

$262.00 Annually 01 Jul 2008 

Value Date of effect 

$12.00 

$3,500.00

$1,500.00 

20 Mar 2006 

14 Ma r(?006 

14 Ma 2006 1 

https://secure.centrelink.gov.au/web.forte?TemplateName-COL&SeryiceName=COL... 25/07/2008 
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rkecH STREW 

R007 - acorfc 

riar - IN-cizepucen Hts Bin-tr-,0%/ - oalt,21O7 
AFTER ti oc5E CAN meR.Ke-T - renYOINC., 

bet Cat N)A (... rc SY SIC*/ 
t-in nu9t me)? .... Associates Pty Ltd 
PO Box 164 

I. PORT PIRIE SA 5540 
Phone: 

Fax: 

St-lAt) 5 7Fel-C

aut -7 -• 9 19 500.../v- --rne.temoe, 

- tbezon. Ae&SC 

coNwa6c-relt> it crsTelki 

NIA'/ 2c,..O9 EMAIL - e,,PSTerr.) 

eRacat."OC:DrAir e-CtanNi-e.

gen/CPIS? If' Ifik spietkud STEE 

TAX INVOICE 

Tax Invoice No: 

ABN: 

Client ID: 

25 July 2008 

9826 

DESCRIPTION 
AMOUNT 

Preparation and Lodgement of 2008 Income Taxation Returns. 

Plus GST 

TOTAL DUE 

If you wish to pay direct details are as follows: 

BSB: 
Account Number: 

Account Name: R A Aughey & Associates Pty Ltd 

Reference: Your Client ID and Tax Invoice No 

Please pay within 14 days. 

190.90 
19.10 

$210.00 

Retain this portion for your records - mail remittance advice with payment 

REMITTANCE ADVICE 

From: Steele, Shaun 

Client ID: 

RA Aughey & Associates Pty Ltd 

PO Box 164 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 

Invoice Number: 

Amount Due: 

Amount Paid: 

Due Date: 

9826 

$210.00 

08 August 2008 

EFTA00268202



Oe-FP,c7c) tot.) e ivtt:N; N e---T R recLocatoN1 
Date : 18/03/2016 
Time : 

USerid: 

• 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 

PEARCE,JACQUELINE CAROL 

Date Notation Text 

Page : 37 HoCSE tSe L E 

View : ALL 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE:  END LEASE FOLLOWUP CLOSED - NON RESPONSE 
28/05/2009 11:40:30 ZANWHI 
REGISTERED AS APPLICANT ON PRAS APPLICATION 
(REF. 

28/05/2009 11:39:47  ZANWHI

ICS AUTHORITY HAS BEEN CREATED 

28/05/2009 11:22:07 ANNAND 
DSS SSR NUMBER DELETED 

NEW NOW USED ON 

28/05/2009 11:21:21 
BEEN TERMINATED, 

08/2008 11:29:24 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF ID SIGHTED BY JAYTUR 

01/08/2008 11:29:24 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF  INCOME SIGHTED BY JAYTUR 

01/08/2008 10:16:18 JAYTUR 

PRAS 

11:42:57 JAYTUR 

HAS NO DEBT 

NO DEBT 

TION: 

, JACQUELINE PRESENT AT THE INTERVIEW ON HER OWN  HAIll'hIAS 

WORKING. JACQUELINE HAD BEEN ASKED TO COMPLETE A DEC 

RELATING TO OWNERSHIP OF PROPERTY & PROVIDE POI FOR SHAUN. 

JACQUELINE INFORMED HO THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN SOLD AND T 

HAT SHE WOULD BE ABLE TO PROVIDE SETTLEMENT STATEMENT FROM 

REAL ESTATE. HO ADVISED JACQUELINE BASED ON THE INCOME META 

ILS PROVIDED THAT THE HOUSEHOLD INCOME EXCEEDS THE ELIGIBILI 

TY LIMITS, JACQUELINE STATED THAT THE INCOME DETAILS WEREN'T 

ACCURATE.,tHO ADVISED JACQUELINE TO HAVE SHAUN COMPLETE A 

EMPOLYER'S DECLARATION AND PROVIDE THE SETTLEMENT STATEMENT 

BEFORE HSA COULD LOOK AT HELPING WITH ANY FINANCIAL ASSISTAN 

CE. 

PRAP APPLICATION HELD IN OPEN DRAWER AWAITING CUSTOMER TO RE 

TURN WITH EMPLOYER'S DECLARATION, SETTLEMENT STATEMENT AND 

POI FOR_SHAUNt, 

01/01'2008  10:16:18 JAYTUR 

REGISTERED AS APPLICANT ON  RAS APPLICATION.2 

(REF. 

25/07/20'08 09:20:04 MATLAW 

ICS AUTHORITY HAS BEEN CREATED 

21/03/2000 07:37:59 MARKMI 

ORDINARY APPLICATION 828422 CANCELLED (APPLICANT) 

(REASON : NON-CONTACT ) 

04/11/1999 21:54:45 SYSTEM 

WAIT LIST AUDIT COMMENCED 

12/10/1999 22:23:34 OPSP 

WAITING LIST REMARKS (FROM TRACS, ENTERED ON 24/03/1999 AT 14:46:15) 

KADINA/WALLAR00/3SU 

- cei<fficteLi 1.)k 
ECtie2,05 
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• Page 98 of 116 

PRIVATE RENTAL ASSISTANCE continued 

6. Have you already found a place you would like to rent? 

IF NO El Fill out the declaration section on page 12, then return this form to the Housing SA. 

IF YES gi What date does your tenancy start,

You must now: 
1) Have the property owner/agent fill out the Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form on page 15; then 

2) Return this application form as well as the Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form to Housing SA 

for assessment. 

Note that you must return your Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form with: 

• Proof of income that is less than 2 weeks old for all people who will be living with you who 

have an income; and 

• Proof of identification for all people who will be living with you who have an income. 

/ A list of what can be accepted as proof of income and proof of identification is on page 3. 

EFTA00268204



Page 99 of 116 

DECLARATION - MUST BE COMPLETED 

1. APPLICANT DECLARATION - must be completed and signed by the applicant 

• I/We declare that all information Vwe have given is true and correct. Vwe understand that any 

assistance obtained on the basis of incorrect or false information supplied by me/us may be 

withdrawn and/or subject to repayment. 

• VWe warrant that all persons named on the form are aware that their personal information is 

being disclosed to Housing SA. 

• l/We understand that Vwe may become ineligible if my/our circumstances change. 

• I/We understand that if Vwe incur any debt to the SA Housing Trust or the Aboriginal Housing 

Authority, now or in the future, I/we will be required to pay the amount I/we owe in full or 

arrange and make regular payments towards the debt, or my/our access to future services may 

be affected. 

• INVe authorise Housing SA tq make enquiries to find my/our new address and consent to details of 

my/our new address being supplied to Housing SA if Vwe move address without notifying Housing 

SA and Vwe have an outstanding debt to the SA Housing Trust or the Aboriginal Housing Authority. 

• I/We understand that Housing SA will keep the information provided on this form confidential, 

except as required by Act of Parliament or Court Order, or where disclosure is authorised by the 

State Government's Information Privacy Principles, or where authorised by me/us. 

• If others have completed this form on my/our behalf, they have explained the relevant questions 

and clauses to me/us. 

• I/We authorise Housing SA to contact me/us during my/our private rental tenancy for the 

purposes of providing information and advice about the bond assistance provided to me/us. 

I/We LS/DO NOT give permission for other people named on this application to be provided with 

information about this application if they ask (please cross out whichever does not apply). 

Name  Teic II` Diestet)up. 

Signature 
Date / / _a_ 

2. PARTNER DECLARATION

Name  st-inUt‘I tice 

Signature  
Dat cIS  / mac _/ 

3. OTHER PERSON DECLARATION (to be signed only where others have completed the form 

on behalf of the applicant) 

This form has been completed with the information the applicant supplied to me. 

I drew the applicant's attention to the above clauses, which they have agreed that they understand. 

Name  

Relationship to applicant  

Signature  
Date _____ / / 

EFTA00268205



Page 100 of 116 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT 

In respect of the Financial Assistance provided as detailed below: 

'me agree to complete a Bond Refund Form at the end of the tenancy and submit it to the Office of 
Consumer Affairs, Tenancies Branch to ensure the bond is repaid or released to Housing SA. 

l/We give authority under the Residential Tenancies Legislation for the bond to be repaid or released 
to Housing SA. 

I/VVe understand that if any part of the bond has been repaid by me/us to Housing SA then that part 
shall be refunded to me/us after any monies payable to the Property Owner/Agent from the bond 
have been deducted. 

If the assistance is being provided to more than one person: 
• Housing SA can give to both/all of us financial information given to Housing SA by each of us, for 

the purpose of collecting repayments; and 
• Housing SA can collect repayments from one, or more than one, of us as it decides. 

I/We understand that any amount of the bond not returned to Housing SA will be raised as a debt 

/which, in accord with Housing SA Policy, must be repaid in full or I/we must arrange and make regular 

repayments towards the debt or my/our access to future services may be affected. 

VWe authorise Housing SA to make enquiries to find out my/our new address and I/we consent 

to details of my/our new address being supplied to Housing SA if any of the bond granted by 

Housing SA is forfeited to the Property Owner/Agent. 

I/We authorise Housing SA to contact me/us during my/our private rental tenancy for the 

purposes of providing information and advice about the bond assistance provided to me/us. 

I/We understand that if I/we authorise another person to collect the bond on my/our behalf that I/we will 

be fully responsible for any monies owing to Housing SA as a result of claims made against the bond. 

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TYPE 

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER NAME CUSTOMER SIGNATURE DATE 

AMOUNT 

960 — 

CHEQUE NO/GUARANTEE NO. 

Circle method of assistance. Posted to Agent/Collected in person/Posted to Property owner/ 

Posted to agreed Agency 

EFTA00268206



61 - RE_Kji L. l'Reeek-W 

ASK 

BLIGHTS REAL ESTATE PTY LTD - PROFESSIONALS R003 

WEB Addr: stww saprofessionalsoom au 

Licencee BLIGHTS REAL ESTATE PTY LTD 

Trust Account Receipt No 15558 
• 

On behalf of landowners:-

Mrs L Myers (898) 

Rent from 29/08/2008 to 11/09/2008 CASE $480.00 

Signed  For and on bolial of SLIGHTS REAL ESTATE PTY LTD - PROFESSIONALS 

EFTA00268207
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r kcal Lstate,institide.
AusNaHal 

RESODENTIJAL TENANCY 
AGREEMENT 

Schedule 
APPROVED BY THE REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE • OUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF REISA MEMBERS 

ITEM 1—Agent Company Name: BLIGHTS REAL ESTATE .. PROFESSIONALS 

Company Representative: JOHN LESKE 

ABN: 66 007 754 181' REISA Member No: N/A 

Address: , 

Facsimile: IIIIIIIIIC Telephone: Worker 

Mobile: Other 

Email: 

ITEM 2 - Landlord Name(s) 

ABN (If applicable): 

Address: PO 

ITEM 3 anent ) Name(s)tis .1 McDiarmid & Mr S Steele,--", 
.-/ 

ITEM 4-Premises Addres 

• 
ITEM 5 -Term I Fixed: Date: 01/08/2008 End Da • 01/11/2008 

SC Periodic: 

.SCommencement 

Commencement Date: .._-__ /_-_. /_-_ and continues untl terminated in 
accordance with this Agreement 

int 6 - Rent Amount: 

Frequency: 

Words 

Payable 

ciCtAr 4-4—"d—r-e-d. x fe,4> $480.00 
Fortnightly Calendar monthly in advance: • Weekly V • 

Payments: First payment of $480.00 on 01/08/2008 with the 

next payment of $480.00 on, ik / 0 % / O% and thereafter 

$480.00 on the of each Fortnight _Anniversary_Day 

Payment 
dhMeto : 

I Cash MI Bank Deposit Book I Direct Debit 

I Internet Transfer Rent Card I Bank Cheque 

As agreed I Centre Pay 

• 

• 
ITEM 7—Security Bond Words Equivalent to 4x weeks rent $ C16O Cr) 

ITEM 8—Outgoings 
(Clause 3.1.3) 

for water 

costs adjusted for the period of tenancy 

costs In excess of AV kL per annum, with such allowance to be adjusted for the period 

I Wit

charges adjusted for the period of tenancy 

• All,eter usage 

lagwater usage 
of tenancy 

• All water supply 

• No charge 

• Other (specify) 

If the Property is not individually metered for a service, the Tenant must pay an apportionment of the cost 
of the service as set out below: 

Service 

I

 Apportionment 
— --
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Estate Institute 
Of '.South Airct-a'ra 

RES'OENTIAL 
AGREEMENT 

Terms and Conditions 
APPROVED BY THE REAL ESTATE INSTITUTE OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA INCORPORATED 

FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF REISA MEMBERS 

EXECUTED AS AN AGREEMENT 

Dated this Z LN  day of -6)____ 

The Tenant(s) acknowledge receipt of: 

Information Brochure (Residential Tenancies Act 1995) 
51-Trispection Sheet (2 copies) /aS' 
0 Strata Articles 
0 Co munity Title By-laws 

eys (Number ______) 
0 Remote control devices (Number 

Signed by the Tenant 

or on behalf of the Landlord 

❑ l'uetion Manuals (Number 
rP Additional Conditions Annexure 
0 Statutory Notice for Short Term Tenancy 

„13--A—copy of this Agreement 
0 Other 
0 Other 

Signed by the Tenant(s): 

Name:. 

Signed by the Tenant(s): 

Name: 

n gent as authorised 0 Landlord 

NOTE: 
1. REISA recormends that you should not sign any deponent Sass you are satisfied that you understand its terms. 
2. Use of this Agreemenf. by a non-member of REISA Is a Inach of CopythL 

NOTE; ALL PARTIES SHOULD INITIAL ALL PAGES 
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Date : 18/03/2016 

Time : 13:05:44 

USerid: 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE CAROL 

Date Notation Text 

Page 36 

View : ALL 

30/03/2010 02:02:03 OPSP 

PEARCE,JACQUELINE: NEW LEASE FOLLOWUP CLOSED NON RESPONSE 

21/05/2010 09:02:49 PAUPHI 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: END LEASE FOLLOWUP - LETTER SENT 

18/06/2010 02:01:05 OPSP 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: END LEASE FOLLOWUP CLOSED - NON RESPONSE 

4 
27/07/2009 09:57:36 LOUHIC 

CUSTOMER PHONED 

IN REGARD TO BOND FOLLOW UP, MESSAGE PASSED ONTO KRIGOO. 

28/07/2009 12:30:01 KRIGOO 

C
TED TO PHONE NO ANSWER. 

9/05/2009 0:25:25 KARSCA _ 

---------- --. 
GIVEN F 1  ,Shb RarrAce- fROPCMY 

29/05/2009 10:24:12 

BOND OF 880.00 GIVEN FOR* 
 ..k- c - 5 E175 REAAT (ows* i le 

28/05/2009 12:20:40 ZANWHI  k*Ill SHAOrN) s -T6EIr 

PRAS READY RECKONER CALCULATION 

BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN 

STANDARD ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AS PER 3.1 OFAPOLICY, ALL C Isol-ti t.) 
PAPERWORK RECEIVED AS PER 4.1 OP POLICY. ELIGIBILITY IS 2 WEEKS 

RAD, 100% BOND AND RENT AFFORDABILITY OF UP TO $250.00/WEEK. 

28/05/2009 11:49:18 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF INCOME SIGHTED BY ZANWHI 

28/05/2009 11:49:18 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF ID SIGHTED BY ZANWHI 

28/05/2009 11:40:30 ZANWHI 

PRAS REMARKS 

_AK 28/05/2009  12:20:54 ZANWHI 

ASSESSMENT RESUMED 

_3(c"  PEARCE, JACQUELINE: HAS NO DEBT

BASED ON INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN APPLICATION, CLIENT ME
ETS S 

TANDARD ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA AS PER 3.1 OF POLICY, ALL PAPER 

WORK RECEIVED AS PER 4.1 OF POLICY. ELIGIBILITY IS 2 WE
EKS R 

AD, 1001 BOND AND RENT AFFORDABILITY OF UP TO 8250.00/W
EEK. 

16/07/2009 10:16:27 MICVAN 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: NEW LEASE FOLLOWUP - LETTER SENT 

16/07/2009 10:17:25 MICVAN 

PHONE CALL TO CUSTOMER RE NEW LEASE FOLLOWUP. NO ANSWER AND 

NO MESSAGE BANK OPTIONS FOR ALL CONTACT DETAILS THEREFO
RE 

LETTER SENT. 

06/08/2009 13:33:27 MICVAN 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: NEW LEASE FOLLOWUP - COMPLETED 

06/08/2009 13:34:44 MICVAN 

CUSTOMER PHONED AND STATED SHE IS VERY HAPPY WITH 

THE PROPERTY AND HAS NO TENANCY ISSUS OR CONCERN
S. 

I DISCUSSED WITH CUSTOMER BOND RIGHTS AND 
RESONSIBILITES 

OF WHICH CUSTOMER STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD. 

12/10/2009  10:16:02 KRIGOO 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: END LEASE FOLLOWUP LETTER SENT 

10/11/2009 02:02:12 OPSP 

a CC: G M AT APPLICATION, CLIENT CLIENT MEETS 
Ay

• 
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PRIVATE RENTAL ASSISTANCE 

1. What type of housing do you live in now? Please tick ( V) one box. 

Private house/flat/unit gHF HospitaVnursIng home O HN Housing Trust, Community or Aboriginal Housing O HS 
Hotel/motekaravan OHM Shelter/supported housing O SH College/University housing O Cu 
Boarding house/hostel OBH Correctional facilities O CO Homeless/no accommodation ON 
Other  0 

You may need to provide proof of the above. 

2. What are your living arrangements at the moment? 

cc 

Owner/buyer O B Living with parents O L Sharing with other family/friends 

Renting/boarding gR Moving between family/friends O M Homeless/no accommodation O N 

Other  o 
How long have you lived in your current housing?  ci morNirk-i c., • 

3. a) Do you need to leave your current housing? 

Os 

YES [:( NO Cl 

If yes, by what date do you need to 

b) Why do you need to leave? (can 
My lease has expired 

leave? 5 I j Oq

be more than one reason) 
Ert. I cannot afford the rent 

I do not like where I live OD I have separated from my partner e ' P 
I have been asked to leave/notice to quit ❑ Q My safety is at risk ❑s 

I have been given an eviction notice O E I am at risk of domestic violence 

My house is too crowded C My house is in an unsafe/unhealthy condition ❑ H 
I must move because of medical reasons 

location of current housing Is unsuitable 

❑ M 

5111 
I do not have a permanent place to stay O N 

Other 0 

c) Have you been looking for another place to stay? 

YES Er Continue with this question NO El Go to question 4 

d) Have you been able to find another place to stay? 

YES R/  Go to question 4 NO 1p Continue with this question 

e) Why do you think you have not been able to find another place to stay? 

I need help with the bond and rent O BR 

I have not found any suitable houses O NS 

Land agents or owners refuse my application 

Other 

O LA 

You may need to provide proof of the above. 

4. Do you have a pet/s7 

YES Er 

If yes, please provide details 

NO ❑ 

3 cs-r5. 

0 
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PRIVATE RENTAL ASSISTANCE continued 

6. Have you already found a place you would like to rent? 

IF NO ❑ Fill out the declaration section on page 12, then return this form to the Housing SA. 

IF YES d hat date does your tenancy start' /.?ei 

You must now: 
1) Have the property owner/agent fill out the Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form on page 15; then 
2) Return this application form as well as the Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form to Housing SA 

for assessment. ' 

Note that you must return your Property Owner/Agent's Declaration Form with: 

• Proof of income that is less than 2 weeks old for all people who will be living with you who 

have an income; and 
• Proof of identification for all people who will be living with you who have an income. 

A list of what can be accepted as proof of income and pro.of of identification is on page 3. 
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DECLARATION - MUST BE COMPLETED 

1. APPLICANT DECLARATION — must be completed and signed by the applicant 

• Vwe declare that all information Vwe have given is true and correct. Vwe understand that any 

assistance obtained on the basis of incorrect or false information supplied by me/us may be 

withdrawn and/or subject to repayment. 

• 4/We warrant that all persons named on the form are aware that their personal information is 

being disclosed to Housing SA. 

• I/We understand that Vwe may become ineligible if my/our circumstances change. 

• UWe understand that if Vwe incur any debt to the SA Housing Trust or the Aboriginal Houssing 

Authority, now or in the future, I/we will be required to pay the amount I/we owe in full or 

arrange and make regular payments towards the debt, or my/our access to future services may 

be affected. 

• t/We authorise Housing SA to, make enquiries to find my/our new address and consent to details of 

my/our new address being supplied to Housing SA if Vwe move address without notifying Housing 

SA and Vwe have an outstanding debt to the SA Housing Trust or the Aboriginal Housing Authority. 

• I/We understand that Housing SA will keep the information provided on this form confidential, 

except as required by Act of Parliament or Court Order, or where disclosure is authorised by the 

State Government's Information Privacy Principles, or where authorised by me/us. 

• If others have completed this form on my/our behalf, they have explained the relevant questions 

and clauses to me/us. 

• VWe authorise Housing SA to contact me/us during my/our private rental tenancy for the 

purposes of providing information and advice about the bond assistance provided to me/us. 

I/We DO/DO NOT give permission for other people named on this application to be provided with 

information about this application if they ask (please cross out whichever does not apply). 

Name 

Signature 

ertget etifilagiea Priztat_F 

Date .21 / / 

2. PARTNER DECLARATION — eFIRTNE-RTM 

Name  

Signature   Date / / 

3. OTHER PERSON DECLARATION (to be signed only where others have completed the form 

on behalf of the applicant) 

This form has been completed with the information the applicant supplied to me. 

I drew the applicant's attention to the above clauses, which they have agreed that they understand. 

Name  

Relationship to applicant  

Signature  
Date / / 

EFTA00268213
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To Wax Well "
Y, 

Subject Re. Re. 

frmo - mn<v4e.-c-t 

commsao 02006  
belGieJAt_ PC. sysreM 

have always believed In me, nevardoobted me at aitgan you tell that I'm very 
persistent and ado-ter-Mined wornen:Yinnow some me—iand me a little confronting, even 
intimidating. I must admit though i am a strong women, not the shy type,k)i! 

Thats true what you said about homy
well have you a heard of aLbroke doctdil 
Think about if babeenli 

red to verdure out because, 
cnt go into recession. 

Thartssoo  cool thout ii -our  hope you may get your hopes and dreams this time j 

ou_ the best of luck with that moot • 
ks for sharing babe, that made mew pretty speaal_PAwah _'• 

but different part. So been packing again 

 really sucks but its necessary as tt - Smaller place, less rent and in town more. 

Shaun recons ?meaty girl and Me being around the middle of town better_ t said yeah, 
to the shops, loll 

Hes a real country boy, loves bush camping and fore wheel driving, which i love to , i think 
city I country, a good mix of both, what do you think?? 

STUFF THAT!!! I know its for a good cause babe which is such a nice thing to do. But 

personally between you and me, fm glad Mats you riding not me, rd be so sore and worn 

outIol!! You must be realty fit hey?? 

been -skiing kotss of.tit'rrdc aw and i ihriltihell I'm lino co riliteii 
-,wellCitowLfinirM II and Nikki, i do think its 

oThVe really do need hcconcrillate  on our re—al rwiee; don't you think? 

spear A rvill forever treasure er a/ our times together) i 

eve ___-.  tale__ _ YP___Ati  ARthAMD.. 
&red to be true to Shaun and respect him and 
thitand(lt Shallittle hTbrtr —Kea - need lo a womerito 

aun as he really is a gix-id g , kind me, JustinewsytarrThaTileed 

to give us a proper dianc   ' our on> WOW rL  — , 
I h catt understand i do love yowl-But I cant live ' 

With loving you said 'fun ' - d'ft-r,:e n 

thew r it is. 
I'm sorry we have to say goodbye honey bout it think for all its the right thins to dr:;), dont 

you. 0 want you to be completely honest with me cause this is lastchance to be oft) 

I fravii E*  to concentrate on my real life here babe, you know, I thinik we should--N, 

it~tonight oly 
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0 

The business atology, ergy and Health centre ill consist of three specialists, a 
Dermatologis , ergis unmuno ogist andDietician, working in conjunction with each other to 
consult and offer treatments for all skin , allergy , and diet conditions. The centre will operate on 
an appointment and  referral basis offering rural regional GP'S the optiontf a  referral system for 
their patients. 
Referrals will be recommended to all clients of the centre which will assist the specialist in their 
diagnosis by providing background knowledge on the clients existing ailments and conditions. 
New procedures that are being offered are the use of Laser systems in order to treat clients skin 

afflictions such as , stretch marks, birth marks and cellulite in all areas of the body. 
The centre will also provide the service of a visiting cosmetic specialist offering clients cosmetic 

options in the form of wrinkle reduction procedures , botox treatments and lip plumping 

procedures. This service will be offered weekly within the first year , which will 
then extend to Monday to Saturday as the business progresses. Health product's will be on 

sale within the centre offering clients the option of allergy free products and natural products. 

Within the second year of operation the centre will offer the client healthy food preparation 

classes, which will educate the client on healthy food options , reading the contents of products, 

different food combinations and healthy food options on a budget, in order to assist with 

healthy choices when preparing meals.  1•C 

The benefit's to the client's will be theiradication of travel costs, accommodation costs and - P 

-" waiting periodetvhich are currently being acquired by.the rural regional populations by having CCIVT12E-

to travel to specialists within the metropolitan areas.,The human resource team operating within sp r ico'

the business will consist of the owner/manager , Jacqueline Pearce , Dermatologist , NErl 
Allergistlbrummologist , Dietician , Receptionist/bookkeeper , sales assistant , and a visiting

cosmetic specialist, Dr Dean Richards. 
De. 

Through personal experience ,communication within the rural communities , by conducting 

market survey's and letters to GP's within the rural regions it has come to the forefront ,a lacking 

of these services within the rural regional areas. In order to bridge this gap and dissolve the 

Disadvantage of the rural communities face by having to incur such things as lose of wages due 

to traveling for specialist treatments , waiting periods and accommodation costs the 

establishment of this centre has been accessed to be a much needed commodity to this region. 

As this is a new business concept being introduced within this region the opportunity to 

establish the business within the rural sector has high possibilities of successfully reaching 

it's goals of becoming a well established , successful business opportunity. By establishing 

the centre within the township of Port Pine , it centralizers the services on offer to not only, 

Port Pine but to all surrounding districts  , for example , Port Augusta , Laura , Jamestown and 

the Yorke Peninsula areas. As the centre is offering a referral system to the GP's within these 

- "re. allowitlien—i& opportunity to offer their clients a much sought after service, 

eliminating the need to refer to specialists within metropolitan regions , thus reducing the 

treatments they can offer their clients and allowing the centre to become their main source of 

focus to offer their clients a serviceBy working.in conjunction with the GP'sthis will allow the 

business to develop a high percentage of a clientele base. As this business concept is the first to 

be established within this region competition does not exist and is limited to beauty therapists 

only which offer their clients services of a cleansing , toning and relaxation of the body and skin 

only. 

The market research that has been conducted has been accessed as the target market being that of 

married women with children with disposable incomes , with in the age groups of 30- 50 , that of 

professional people and that of people suffering from allergy and skin conditions. 

EFTA00268221
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As part of the marketing strategy in order to stay abreast of the clients requirements customer 

survey's within the centre will be offered on a continuous basis. Advertisements through local 
newspapers, radio announcements, pamphlets in letterbox drops offering promotional deals and the 

development of a web page within the second year of operation will be implemented in order 
to keep the public informed of the services the centre has to offer , thus increasing awareness 
and attracting more clients to the centre. Free sample offers of new products will be offered within 

the centre for people wishing to try before they buy and to educate customers on the benefits of 

the products the centre has to offer in order to increase sales of in store products and reach 

a wider scope of clientele. Employee's of the centre will be encouraged to advertise the centre's 

services through word of mouth within the rural regions. 

4_ In order to finance the cen ' velo ment , funds will be sought from tit e of the owner's 

ome an availab e meditat gran /As the centre is made of many sections, the requi ds to 

establish the business andob ainn the necessary equipment in order to develop a successful business 

is that being of $80,438. The funds will be allocated to develop each section of the business in the 

form of, renovations to the rental premise , computer equipment , consultation equipment which 

include examination tables, lamps and diagnosis equipment , fire safety equipment , computer 

program's , waiting room furniture and laser equipment, that being the main expense item of the 

funds sought. 
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  will consist of the services provided by 

:tr. They will each provide 
'raining of medical students will be encouraged. 

osmetic specialist ,DrDean-Ricliards. MBA and 
As the business expands the specialists to operate from the business 

-er=a Dermatologist , Allergist / Immuno *st, Naturopath, rts injury therapist, with the 

i spec] as growstand-expaarls-kainx. 
f the business is to operate an agent to centralize various specialist 

tments within the rural region. • Medical students will be given the 

opportunity to train with the qualified specialists , whic centre will then offer the , T r 

students full time positions within the centre once training co... Vtcfr 

qualifications have been achieved. 
will consist of the owner / manager , Jacqueline Pearce , manager's / 

Receptionist / bookkeeper and contracted specialists to the centre.The 

cleaning and accounting 4411S:msiness will be oursourced. 

within the business-,, 
'alists assistant , 2 

ance, ' 

The centre will operate on an appointment and referral basis offering the local and 

surrounding rural districts, general practitioners a referral system for their patients which are 

usually conducted with metropolitan specialists. The centre will assist the rural populations 

by reducing the travel costs and waiting periods for consultations and treatments. The centre 

will also provide a variety of natural health and beauty enhancement products for retail. The 

benefits to the clients will be the eradication of travel and accommodation expenses , 

waiting periods and loss of wages due to time off for travelling, which are currently required 

by the rural population due to appointments with the metropolitan specialists. 

By conducting market research in the form of customer survey's , letters to general 

Practitioners, personal experience and conversations with the general population in rural 

regions , it has come to the forefront that there is a market for these services in this area. 

In order to bridge this gap and dissolve the disadvantages the populations in rural areas arc 

facing currently by having to incur such things as loss of wages, waiting periods and 

accommodation costs , the establishment of the centre in the centralized area of Port Pirie 

has been accessed to be a much needed commodity to this region. 

As this is a new business concept being introduced within this region , the opportunity to 

establish the business within the rural sector has high possibilities of successfully reaching 

it's goals of becoming a well established, successful business opportunity. By establishing 

the centre within the township of Port Pirie, it centralizers the services to not only Port Pirie 

but to all surrounding rural districts , for example, Port Augusta , Laura , Jamestown, Yorke 

Peninsula areas , Port Broughton ect As the centre is offering a referral system to the GP'S 

within these regions, this offers them a service in their region for their patients , eliminating 

the waiting periods offered currently by using metropolitan specialists , thus reducing the 

treatments they can offer their patient& By working in conjunction with the GP'S, this will 

allow the centre to develop a higher percentage clientele base. As this business concept is 

the first to be established within this region , competition does not currently exist and is 

41, 
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Housing SA 

BLIGHTS REAL ESTATE PACE 01/02 

tf 
kbity-

Government of South Australia 

Department for Families 
and Communitiet

INTERIM BOND RELEASE FORM 

R3. to..,

Information provided by the property owner/agent on this form assists the Housing 
Trust to determine the current tenant's eligibility for further services if they are ending 
their tenancy. Completion of this form does not prevent the property owner/agent from 
making a claim against the Housing Trust Bond Guarantee If rent is owing at the end of 
the tenancy or damage to the promises is identified during the final inspection. 

Uwe hereby advise that security bond lodgement number 1 0 5-5  (3 

In the name(s) of   otect OcAb\r-¢,

will be released at the end of the tenancy subject to a final inspection of the 
premises and all rent bein aid. 

Rent paid upt?) 

Lease expiry date: f i J.  °Cf 

Bond to be claimed: No 
caA041 
Yes O 

Lt61 6111 

A" 5(2-teaLtet., 

BLIGHTS REAL ESTATE PTY. MI 
Property owner/agent nameklgeRs.ed.Real.EstateAgents 
(or property agent stamp) 105 Florence Street 

POR • 

Property owner/agent sig ...Date' 

Contact phone: 

Business and Customer San/ices Page 1 of 1 0312007 

EFTA00268224



MSIC t-Oc6 Enretni MAXIA612 top20 cic a() 
Testi €8/1 f kr-roe comeoreg - giVb corirOTE-g 

LEADING EDGE 

Computer.s 
Switched un Service 

Invoice To 

Tax Invoice 
invoke: 103690 
Date: 28-Sep-2009 kw‘ 

A.B.N: 45 008 151 791 
103690 

Ship To 

To: 

a 

c 1 Pporcp 

Tel: 
\Attn: Jacquelin Pearce 

Fax: 
Code: 

Tell Technology 

Ship: 

Tel: 
\Attn: Jacquelin Pearce 

Fax: 
Code: 

Shipping Details 

From: Tell Technology yf. 
PO BOX 1465 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 * 
MN 45 008 151 791 

Attn: Thomas Ma aid Tell 

Erna B Fax 

\Web: 

Order: JACQUELINE 

Order Date: 28-Sep-2009 

Ship Via: 

Ship Ref: 

The following Job(s) have been Shipped to: Ms 3 Pearce 

Status of the following Job(s): FINISH 

lob* 203627 Item SALE Notebook Package + Care Pack 

Invoice Desc: New NBK - Care Pack and Data Transfer 

Code q on Unit Ordered Supplied Tax% Price Inc Disc.% Subtotal 

Toshiba Satellite LSCO/01E Notebook  EACH 1.00 1.00 10 $1,299.00 0.00 % $1,299.00 
NB.1500/01E

PSUOA-01E013) 
I e e-T43007:16hz 
4GB DDR2 800MHz Ram (Expandable 
to 063) 
320G8 Hard Disc Drive 
Windows Vista Home Premium 
Product Key: 
BRG6R-MG99H-THQDM-MR6XC-T9HTB 
DVD SuperMulb Double/Dual Layer 
1S.6" Widesaeen HD Trulkite 
Dedicated Mobile Intel 4500MHD 
Graphic (128M8) 
VGA 640x480 Webcam 
Integrated 802.11 (b,g,n) Wireless 
Stereo Speakers 
1 rear Warranty 

$100 Cashbaa via Redemption Within 
10 days of purchase (Ends 
20/10/2009) 
Goto: 
www.isd.toshite.com.au/redemptbn 

Serial 
SW.164-04093 MS Office Publisher 2007 Academic EACH 

Edition 
Key: 

ITEM Trend Miao Internet Security Pro 2010 EACH 

(3 User) 
Product 

Registration Details: 
First Name: Jaqueline 
Last Naiad =
Email: 
Password: 

CAREPACICNS FEE 

1.00 1.00 10 $149.00 0.00 % $149.00 

1.00 1.00 10 $129.00 0.00 % $129.00 

1.00 1.00 10 $99.00 0.00 % $99.0C 
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PLAN lNSTAUjD CA) cu-INTER 

EFTA00268226



Date : 18/03/2016 

Time : 13:05:44 

Userid: TALBUC 

Entity Type : CUSTOMER 7560959 
: PEARCE,JACQUELINE CAROL 

Date Notation Text 

Page : 35 

View : ALL 

FOLLOWUP SUSPENSION ENDED. STATUS RESET TO ARRBRK 
27/04/2010 13:43:50 SUZBOU 
FOLLOWUP STATUS CHANGE TO SUSPEND. 
SUSPENDED TO 30/04/10 PENDING RECOVERY VISIT 
23/04/2010 22:27:48 SYSTEM 

FOLLOWUP SUSPENSION ENDED. STATUS RESET TO ARRBRK 

18/03/2010 11:48:53 SUZBOU 

FOLLOWUP STATUS CHANGE TO SUSPEND. 

SUSPENDED ACCOUNT TO 23/04/10 PENDING RECOVERY VISIT 

15/03/2010 22:09:15 OPSP 

STANDARD ARRANGEMENT BROKEN BY $10.00 ON 10/03/2010 

25/02/2010 09:59:00 MARRIN 

STANDARD ARRANGEMENT CONFIRMED: DEBT $880.00  "" DEBTS CSEING c:RefrinEs, 
- $10.00 PER FORTNIGHT FROM 10/03/2010 Men 6::s pLet4 
- LAST PAYMENT DUE 10/07/2013 

CUSTOMER RANG AND MADE ARRANGEMENT TO PAY $10.00 P/F FROM 10/03/2010 

23/02/2010 22:26:38 FOLUP 

AUTO FOLLOWUP CHANGE TO 2ND-LTR. 

16/02/2010 22:29:50 FOLUP 

AUTO FOLLOWUP CHANGE TO 1ST-LTR. 

18/01/2010 14:58:49 PAIYOU 

.00 GIVEN FOR 

14:58:32 PAI 

.00 GIVEN 664-00/1 n)C.. 
/2010 11:13:31 SYSTEM - I-151c Oareter r-16An-PROOF OF INCOME SIGHTED BY ZANWHI 

15/01/2010 11:13:31 SYSTEM 

PROOF OF ID SIGHTED BY ZANWHI 

15/01/2010 11:03:49 ZANWHI 

REGISTERED AS APPLICANT ON PRAS APPLICATION 

(REF. 667031) 

15/01/2010 11:14:50 ZANWHI 

SON TS 16YR$ OF AGE WAITING ON POI & ID TO BE BROUGHT IN TO COMPLETE 

ASESSMENT. ELIGIBILITY IS 1 WEEKS RAD, 1005 BOND AND RENT UP TO $229.0 

0 PER WEEK. APPLICATION IN OPEN DRAW. 

15/01/2010 11:03:49 ZANWHI 

PRAS REMARKS 

18/01/2010 11:37:20 LOUHIC 

ASSESSMENT RESUMED 

PEARCE,JACQUELINE: HAS NO DEBT 

C HAS PROVIDED POI, ID AND SIGNED PRAS APP. AS. HAVE COMPLET 

ED RR. ON CURRENT INFORMATION C MEETS THE STANDARD ELIGIBILI 

TY CRITERIA OF PRAS POLICY 3.1 AND 5.2.2 C SHOULD BE ELIGIBL 

B FOR 100% BOND AND 1 WEEKS RENT. AFFORDABILITY AMOUNT UP TO 

229.00PW, PENDING THE RETURN OF A COMPLETED POD. 

01/03/2010 14:47:05 MATLAW 

PEARCE, JACQUELINE: NEW LEASE FOLLOWUP - LETTER SENT 

01/03/2010 14:47:10 MATLAW 

UNABLE TO CONTACT FOR BOND-FOLLOW, LETTER SENT 
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LEADING EDGE 

Computers 
Switched en Service 

Invoice To 
To: M 

COV-ZEC-7
" 1/40.DCESS , 

Tel: 
Attn: Jacquelin Pearce Codel

Tell Technology 

From: Tell Technology 
PO BOX 1465 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 
ABN 45 008 151 791 

Attn: Thomas Maywald 
Email 
Web: 

Tel: 
Fax: 

Invoke: 

Date: raxman
- 

gonj
45 008 151 791

Ship To 
Ship: 

-
`Attn: Jacquelin Pearce 

Fax: 

C°63a,
Shipping Details 

Order. JACQUEUN 

Order Date: 4-Sep-2009 RAC -

  cyc) RRECt DrrE 
Ship Via: 

Ship Ret: 

The following Job(s) have been Shipped to: 

Status of the following Job(s): FINISH 
Iola* 203558 Item SERVICE 

Invoice 

Code Description e 
LABPC-INHOUSE Labour - PC In House 

Ms 3 Pearce 

Service - PC Sys Tower 

MAY 2c0ci 
E PsreIM 
CC Nn2ACT - 

PREVI Cu 5.: 
Com PeritR , 

EK4 f. 
1%4 ,coe1/4"161-4. 
TARC.Er 

NEWEL8897 

Unit Ordered Supplied Tax% Price Inc Disc.% Subtotal 
- lunit - 10mIns UNIT 8.00 8.00 10 $13.20 0.00 % $105.60 

Job Total Including GST $105.60 

Thank you for your business. Please retx`t this nrkeipt ;o: 
warranty repair,exthange or refund. Goods will be exchanged or 
refunded if returned In original condition within 30 days of 
purchase. 

PAID IN FULL - THANKYOU 

1.*

[
Sub Total 

Freight 
Acc. Fee 

Total 

GST INC 
$9.60 $105.60 
$0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$9.60 $105.60 

Please pay as per terms on this Invoice, except equipment sales which are COD. 

Bank SA account details for Direct Deposit: 
856 
Arno 

Please reference the Invoke number 
All goods remain the property of Tell Holdings until pail In full. EKE 

(pi 
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Unit Ordered 
EACH 2.00 

LEADING EDGE 

Computers 

Invoice To 

Tel: -
`Attn: Jadde Pearce 

Port Pixie 

Fax: 
Code: 

Tell Technology 

From: Tell Technology 
PO BOX 1465 
PORT PIRIE SA 5540 
ABN 45 008 151 791 

Attn: Thomas Maywald Tel: I 

Email: Fax:( 

Tax Invoice 

Invoice: 113499 

Date: 29-Nov-2010 

45 008 151 791 

PHNOM 
113499 

Ship To 

Sh e Medical Specialist Centre Port Pine 

toN)ar.s.4c, Ex.Ess 

Tel: 0439 158 735 
ylttn(facIde Pearce Code 

Shipping Details rm—b-

Order: JACKIE 

Order Date: 29-Nov-2010 i glaior.E.C:7" DATE 
Ship Via: 

Ship Ref: 

The following Job(s) have been Shipped to: 

Status of the following Job(s): FINISH 

Item SALE Sale -To5411B/4 CAMP . 3ob# 213339 

Code Description 
U.E.C13T112192 Epson 82 Black Ink Cartridge 

(C13T112192) Approx. Black 340 
Pages 
Stylus Photo R290, 8390, RX590, 
RX610, FtX69n, T50, TX6S0,1X700W, 
1X710W, TX800EW 
Printers/Mutbfunctions 

A4.CC250GSM.250 Color Copy A4 White 250GSM 250shts EACH 1.00 1.00 10 

Ct-jhe—% SLAV €•,/ 
Medical Specialist Centre Port Pixie 4 Settelel<iTerlICAS 

AC:1 • S5Fek 4t09 
SE rt. INComikeTE No0 

og-Dameuren. . 
Supplied Tax% 

2.00 10 
Price Inc Disc.% Subtotal 

$18.95 0.00% $37.9( 

$35.85 aock 535.81. 

lob Total Including 657 $73.75 

Please retain this receipt for warranty repair,exchange or refund. 

Goods will be exchanged or refunded if returned in original 

condition within 30 days of purchase. 
Thank you for your business. 

PAID IN FULL - THANKYOU 

Sub Total 

Freight 

Mc Fee 

Total 
1/4

GST INC 

$6.70 573.75 

$0.00 $0.00 

50.00 $0.00 

$6.70 $73.75 

Please oay as per terms on this invoice, except equipment sales which are COO. 

Bank SA account details for Direct Deposit: 

BSB IAcoo 

Please reference the invoice number 
All goods remain the property of Tell Holdings until paid in full. E&OF 
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Yes of course you'll do 

Yes rd hie to change jobs ideally but nows not a good time with the economy so 

not many jobs about. I'd hike to have more options in a years time maybe. 

Nikki J/mks up the road from me actually yes, which works out well because we car 
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have total faith in you because your so passione) 
ACT 

Nothing solid planned next week deeends on the weather which has been good in 

recently. one thing we do a hospital appt tell you -1 .. .use  we 
and going to-ger dt t----7---Igsto 

because ou get too many questions 

Hey you never know you 
What else..oh yes Fm training 

out next week.. I'm doing it in memory of 

still are 
start (not telling 

but!. il_now your cool anik 
(Cianyliaire to me_ me_ 

or a chanty  so will try and 

Danni and it's 54 miles in June. 

BAck on the subject 
week but its across the 
are tough right now. 
So what else have you been doing to keep busy other than 

The stuff 
more time togeth 
I think y 
anyone 

been cut and she 
was either that 

what " mum said, I 
mad to rush 

tines 
epsrEri-J 
maxu4E,44
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maYbe rat PIO just neer °  ao5 row 

in but you know that and 

thus aIthe thought of marrying 

Your a lovely lady Jac and have had some slut 
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MEDICAL STATISTICAL OVERVIEW STUDY 
SURVEY FORM 

PO Box 432 Port Piris SA 5540 

Ph 

3/12/10 

Please complete) all questions and return the form in the self addressed envelope by 
3W1211 O. Thank youfor your support and participation in this important medical study. 

Please mark boxes with an x. 
If you answered NO to question 1, please answer questions 6 -13 only. 

Please specify occupation: 0 General practitioner ❑ Manager 9 Director 

Q.1 Do you currently have visiting specialists, e.g Dermatologists, consulting from 
within your centre? 

Yes Unsure 

Q.2 What specialist's do you currently have visiting and consulting from within your 
centre? 

0 Dermatologist 0 Allergist 111 Immunologist 

DDietician 
. 0 Other, please specify : 

❑ Sports Therapist 

Q.3 How often do the specialist's consult within your centre? 

El Every 6 weeks 0 Every 8 weeks 0 Every 12 weeks 

0 Other, please specify : 

QA In which Regions or Medical Centres do you currently refer your patients to, in 
order to receive consultations and treatments for specialists services? 

❑ Regional hospital 0 Regional Medical Surgery 's 

❑ Private,ractices 0 Metropolitan Specialists 

0 Surgery currently employed at 

Please Specify : 
Pg 1 

EFTA00268234
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2012MHE-02968 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Government 
of South Austral 

Minister for Heel* 
and Ageing 

Minister for Menta 
and Substance Abs 

Minister for the Ar 

level 9 
11 Hindmarsh Squat 
AdeSside SA 5000 

GPO Box 2555 
Adiaide SA 5001 
DX 243 

Te*Ohone 
Facsimi!e 

4 
Thank you for your letter of  31 August 2012  about establishing a specialist medical 
centre at Port Pirieandtffering to provide the business plans and research information 
collected throughout your project.  * 

4 I asked Adjunct Professor Belinda Moves Chief Exec_utive Officer.  Country Health SA 
Local Health Network (CHSA), who is responsible for Port Pine Regional Health 
Service (PPRHS), to consider your offer and I am advised as follows: 

As Ms Pearce may be aware, the PPRHS already provides consulting room 
facilities for some specialties identified through consultation with the local general 
practitioners. 

In these instances, PPRHS pays the travel allowance and provides hospital 
accommodation for visiting specialists providing medical inpatient services. 

PPRHS also distributes monthly information to all doctors and health units within 
the town and surrounding area of the specialists' visiting dates and the waiting 
times to see new patients. 

The completed Port Pirie GP Pius Health Care Centre, sciteduled it! Sepie.iit;..,ei 
201041 also have capacity to provide additional consulting space, it needed 

- The nature of what additional medical services may be required is yet to be 
determined. 

The Port Pin'e Health Advisory Council has undertaken a 10 year planning 
process, and isliow engaging the local general practitioner in planning how to 
shape medical services into the future.,ir 

If Ms Pearce would like to have input into the development of the Port Pine GP 
Plus Health Care Centre, there is a consumer group that she may wish to join. 
Further information is available by contacting
Director, Communit Health and Pnmaty Health Cafe Prod-rails, PPRHS, CHSA, 
on telephone r Ms Georgina Bickle , Manager, Environmental Health 
Centre, PPRHS, CHSA, on telephone 

EFTA00268235
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Thank you for writing to me on this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

-Z___—: 

MINISTER FOR HEALTH AND AGEING 

Date: --70/ 1* /Q., 

EFTA00268236
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Media Release 
SA Health 

p>, Tuesday, 3 August 2010 0, 

New Chief Executive Officer appointed for Country Health SA 

plic  SA Health has today announced that Ms Belinda Moyest's been appointed 

as the new Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Country Health SA. 

SA Health's Chief Executive, Dr Tony Sherbon, said Ms Moyes' background as 

a proven leader in health makes her the ideal choice for this important role. 

"Ms Moyes brings a wealth of experience and knowledge to this role, and II 

delighted she is joining Country Health SA," Dr Sherbon said. 

Previously, Ms Moyes has been the Chief Nurse of Victoria since 2000 and 
has also chaired the National Nursing and Nursing Education Taskforce for two 

years from 2004. 

"In both of these positions, she oversaw very significant changes in the 

national nursing strategy, as well as significant workforce reforms in Victoria," 

Dr Sherbon said. 

"Ms Moyes has also had significant experience in senior operational hospital 

management, where she was the driving force behind extensive operational 

reforms." 

Ms Moyes who will be responsible for policy development and planning across 

rural South Australia has said that she is excited to be joining Country Health 

SA. 

4  "I believe it is really Important that people all over SA, including those in 

, country areas, have easy access to a range of health services close to where 

they live. >k_ 

°I am really looking forward to working with the local communities to build upon 

the excellent work that has already been done in strengthening the health 

services for rural, regional and remote South Australia? 

Ms Moyes begins as CEO on 27 September 2010. 

For more information 
Call the SA Health Media Line 

\44.9 

Government 
of South Australis Telephone: 08 8226 6488 

EFTA00268237



Belinda Moyes Australia I Linkedin Page 1 of 2 

ONWERS %TY 1\)Q 0(A)C4*-10 \Tr 

as Belinda Moyes 
Chief Executive Officer at Southern Health LHN 
Adelaide koa, A.:strati, Government A erninntratnn 

Join Linkedin and access Belinda Moyss's full profile. 

Asa Lir:reeln monger. you'l Ion 2O0 mutton other processionals who are Owing °roach:Int. 
ideas. and osporturrdes And it's free! Yodt also be age to 

• See w',o you and Belinda Mom blow in common 
• Gel inVeduced Is Belinda /Awes 
• Contact Belinda Mops* dandy 

Benda Moyees Cverv.ew 

Garter., Chief Executive Office:at Southern Health IAN 
Adjunct Professore, Deakin University 

Past CAN Exeative paces County Health SA Local Heath Network 
Casa Hurley Adeserracclor Nurse Pobcy at Oe partneri ol Human Senrices.V 
Dkector of Operffionsat Epetorth Hospital 

Education UNSW 
UMSW 

COMIXt0116 ea cornadions 

Belinda Moyes' Expehencz 

Chief Executive Officer 
Souteem Haman LW 
rx...eacuo 2012- rgeart IS nuns! AMIN,' L. 

4  Resp:astallty for Fb8ea &Wier Cute. Rapatiaecn Peogtal and NOa liege Itisprbt 4-

.4
4 Adynct Prolassor):1_ 

Deakin University 
Lam.  L.  14COONIvcc, H2PCE4J:SCr, 
zo:_ (7 yam) 

Chief Executive Officer 
Si Country Health SA Leal Health Monffirk 

Chief Nursing Adviser/Director Nurse Polley 
Drip& intent uf Human Sertices, Victoria 

Director of Operations 3. 
Beware, Hospital * 
risen ,t e s c,;• •:003. et. eirethcs,trdo, 
Filttulty ti Neuerntemr 200 :.4,c 0(2 ream 10 fraih1) 

Belinda Moyes' Slone & Expertise 

view ran profile 

Policy PublicHealth Government Pubic Policy Corneal* Engagement Pricy Analysis Program Evaluation 
Hatelicatler Engagement Leadership Donelopnent Program Development Governance litabeare Stall Devetopiners 
Offiaradetenal Development Pubic Speaking Workshop Facillabon Research Emergency Iffinagement Strategic Planning 
Change Management 

Belinda Moyes' Education 

UNSW 
Mos Hash Plannng 
Me- Iffie 

Utaw 
aachous Ontroo.HaannArpninotation 
nos-iese

Belinda Mcyes' Ad5tional Information 

Groups and 
Aasscatka= 

Contact Brenda for: 

• career °mar:unties 
• new veitures 
• expense requests 
• reference requests 

T. autunno and lerrasaloro ScncoidGotemett Mn, 

• coraffing oflot 
• job Swann 
• business deala 
• reap bad( in toad, 
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Department of Health and Ageing - Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program Page 1 of I 

Da° ratLokimic, bEIV ED fu/\)j) I N1C\, 

Home 5 For Consumers > Services > Aural Health SereicaS 

Rural Health Services 

4 Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program AC 
The Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program improves access to specialist services in rural and 
remote Australia. 

The Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program (MSOAP) Improves the access of people living in rural 
and remote Australia to medical specialist services by complementing outreach specialist services provided 
by state and Northern Territory governments. 

This is achieved by_provitlIng  specialists with financial assistance to cover some of the costs  associated 
well with delivering outreach services, such as travel, accommodation and consulting room hire costs,-,as well 

as for upskilling and/or professional support to local general practitioners, specialists and other health 
professionals, such as allied health professionals. 

The delivery and support of outreach medical specialist services has achieved considerable success over 
the last four years. The MSOAP provides more than 1,375 specialist services annually to rural and remote 
communities. 

The Government has committed additional funding of $9 million over three years, commencing in 2008-
09, to support the expansion of the MSOAP to improve rural and remote community access to a range of 
medical specialist services. This additional funding will provide opportunities for new and expanded MSOAP 
services, uce waiting lists for-people in rural and remote communities to obtain treatment. P* -

For more information about the Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program please contact the 
relevant office of the Department of Health and Ageing or the State or Northern Territory fundholders. 
Alternatively, contact the Department's rural health information line on 1800 020 787 or by email. 

Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program - Staterfetritory office contacts 
Medical Specialist Outreach Assistance Program - State/Territory fundholder contacts 

Program/Initiatives 

• Medicare Teen Dental Plan 

• National Rural and Remote Finial. 
Infrastrurture Prooram 

• policy Framework 

• Guidelines for Participatino 
92i2Meglail 

• Visitino Optometrists Scheme 

Campaigns Publications 

• Measure UD campaign 

Pale Iaa MOIrtlecl: 01 Apnl, 2008 
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Dr Abdul Kajani - Co P ftr 1751 C. 45 Gertrude Street N cps--feiN POSSESS ICA( Port Pirie SA 5540 
ABN 24 236 238 701 

PH: 

MSSC - bOsINES3 IDEUEL-OPMEN7 or v't crir-1 
LOCO ›C- IIE-t-CPED IA) t-T1-1 MAX INC-CL - PrDf».4 u koe_y 
jelic) IL cceResfew 

Mrs Jaccueline PEARCE 

TAX INVOICE -..28 May 2014 Invoice No: 418957 
Amount GST Total 

Mrs Jacqueline C PEARCE 
Meg Ica IS 

28 May G0t4 tMISCÅteport for Lawyers 30.00 3.00 33.00 

Total GST $3.00 

Total Outstanding 

$33.00 

Please Make Cheques Payable to: Dr A.M. Kajani 
PROMPT PAYMENT APPRECIATED 
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Country Health SA launches
n  atient DashboardMor 
Port Augusta and Mount Gambier 

j
Residents of Port 
Augusta and Mount 
Gambier will now 

,*  be able to access 
up-to-date Information 
About the amount of 
people being treated 
In their locaLClIc 
hospitals.  

*The Country Health SA Local 
Health Networt (CHSALHN) 
launched inpatient dashboards 
for Port Augusta and Mount 
Gambier Hospitals following 
the successful release of 
the metropolitan data earlier 

CHSA LHN said the inpatient 
dashboards provide country 
residents with an opportunity 
to learn more about how their 
hospitals are managed. 

lk "The inpatient 
' dashboard provides 

detailed information on 
the number of Inpatients 
at each hospital at any 
one time," Professor 

Moyes said. 

"South Australia was the 
first state In the country to 
make this level of information 

r  available to the public and 
we are excited to extend 
this technology to country 
residents. 9r 

T" hrough  the dashboard 
the general public 
can gain a better 
understanding about 
how patient flow is 
managed in our busy 
hospital environments." 

I.
Li Keit; il4iNtitkutd nuC-re.ti- , ranw;;;41,:  

1 

SA Health 

1 • 

an) 

• 

eta I 

1 
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How to interpret this chart 

This table shows a summary of the status of all inpatient beds in the Port Augusta 

Hospital (PAHS). 
In an online environment, you can dick on the chosen hospital in the table and the whole 

dashboard will update to show data specific to that hospital. 

The dashboard displays occupancy per hospital split across 'general' beds and 'all' beds, 

breakdown of inpatients, the length of stay, and much more. 

Professor Moyes said the 
dashboard, which is available 
online, will be updated every 
30 minutes to provide real-
time information about bed 
occupancy, average length of 
stay and inpatient flows. 

"The dashboard also indudes 
information specific to each 
hospital about the number 
of patients currently within 
each area or clinical unit at 
the hospital," Professor 
Mayes said. 

"It allows people to easily see 
all of the different 'streams' 
of inpatient care that each 
hospital provides, such as 
surgical or pediatrics, and the 
status of each of these areas. 

"Staff already use the 
dashboard, along with a 
range of other tools, to help 
monitor and manage capacity 
and ensure that patient safety 
is maintained. 

"By releasing this data 
publicly we are continuing to 
make our health system more 
transparent" 

- 

• 

• 

HOW to access tie 1)(1 

ww.v.I.:2 11te:118:12.-,1_tinvtai. 
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